BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In The Matter of the Application of)
Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc. for)
Certificate of Service Authority to Provide) Case No. TA-2016
Interexchange and Non-Switched Local)
Exchange Telecommunications Services)
in the State of Missouri	j

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AUTHORITY

COMES NOW Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc. ("Applicant"), pursuant to §392.611 RSMo, and for its application to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") states as follows:

- 1. The Applicant's legal name is Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc. Applicant is a Missouri Corporation. Applicant's street and mailing address, website address, fax, and telephone number are: 61 East Highway 8, Steelville, MO 65565; Telephone: 573-775-2111; Fax: 573-775-5910; www.steelvilletelephone.com.
- 2. The Applicant currently has certificate of service authority from the Commission to provide basic local exchange service. (See In the Matter of Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc., Case No. TA-88-38, Order, issued Sept. 18, 1987.)
- 3. The Applicant seeks a certificate of service authority to provide interexchange and non-switched local exchange telecommunications services within the state of Missouri.
- 4. Attached is an affidavit signed by an officer of the Applicant making the eight statements required by §392.550.3 RSMo, plus confirmation the Applicant's service meets the criteria of interexchange and non-switched local exchange telecommunications services.

WHEREFORE, the Applicant requests that the Commission issue an order granting the Applicant certificate of service authority to offer interexchange and non-switched local exchange telecommunications services throughout the state of Missouri.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Brian T. McCartney

Brian T. McCartney, MBN 47788 W.R. England, III, MBN 23975 Brydon, Swearengen & England P.C. 312 East Capitol Avenue P.O. Box 456 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456

Phone: 573/635-7166 Fax: 573/634-7431

E-mail: bmccartney@brydonlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on this 10th day of July, 2015, to the following:

General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission PO Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Office of Public Counsel PO Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102